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 With more than two decades of  success athletically and academically, 
the Colonial Athletic Association has established a reputation as one of  
the nation’s top collegiate conferences.
 The CAA encompasses fi ve of  the nation’s nine largest metropolitan 
areas with a geographic footprint that stretches from Boston to Atlanta. 
The conference has produced 16 national team champions in fi ve differ-
ent sports, 33 individual national champions, 12 national players of  the 
year, 11 national coaches of  the year and 12 Honda Award winners. Even 
more impressive, however, are the honors accumulated away from com-
petition, which include fi ve Rhodes Scholars and 20 NCAA post-graduate 
scholars. In 2007-08, the CAA had fi ve ESPN the Magazine Academic 
All-Americans and more than 1,700 of  our 4,000 student-athletes re-
ceived the Commissioner’s Academic Award after posting at least a 3.2 
grade point average while lettering in a varsity sport.
 The landscape of  the conference stretches along the majority of  the 
East Coast, and includes six of  the nation’s top 25 media markets – New 
York (1), Philadelphia (4), Boston (7), Washington, D.C. (8), Atlanta (9) 
and Baltimore (24). The number of  television homes in the CAA market 
exceeds 19.7 million. 
 The CAA currently sponsors 22 sports with the addition of  a 12-team 
football league in 2007. Male athletes compete for championships in base-
ball, basketball, cross country, football, golf, lacrosse, soccer, swimming 
& diving, tennis, track & fi eld and wrestling. Female athletes battle for 

conference titles 
in basketball, cross 
country, fi eld hock-
ey, golf, lacrosse, 
soccer, softball, 
swimming & diving, 
tennis, track & fi eld 
and volleyball. In 
2007-08, 26 teams 
earned NCAA 
Tournament berths 
and 46 student-ath-
letes received All-
America honors.
 The confer-
ence has made its 
presence known 
nationally in men’s 
basketball with at 
least three teams 
advancing to post-
season play for the 
past fi ve years. Last 

season, conference champion George Mason earned its third NCAA 
Tournament trip since 2001, VCU received its fourth post-season berth in 
fi ve seasons with a spot in the NIT and Old Dominion reached the quar-
terfi nals of  the inaugural CBI for its fourth consecutive postseason ap-
pearance.  In 2006, George Mason became the fi rst mid-major program 
since 1979 to reach the Final Four, knocking off  powerhouses Michigan 
State, North Carolina, Wichita State and Connecticut along the way. The 
Patriots were ranked No. 8 in the fi nal ESPN/USA Today Top 25 poll, 
which was the highest ever for a CAA team. 
 The CAA has also had at least three women’s basketball teams partici-
pate in post-season play for the past three years. Perennial power Old Do-
minion, which has won three national championships (1979, 1980, 1985) 
and was national runner-up in 1997, captured its 17th consecutive CAA 
title last season and reached the Sweet 16 of  the NCAA Tournament for 
the fi rst time since 2002. James Madison made its third consecutive post-
season appearance and advanced to the third round of  the WNIT, while 
VCU advanced to the second round of  the WNIT in just its second post-
season trip in school history.
 The conference also excels in many other sports. CAA squads have 
combined to win 10 fi eld hockey national titles since the championship 
began in 1981. Delaware and Towson have each reached the Final Four 

of  the NCAA Men’s Lacrosse Championship. For the fi rst time, three 
women’s soccer teams reached the second round of  the NCAA Tourna-
ment in 2007 and at least one men’s soccer team has advanced to the fi nal 
16 of  the NCAA Championship in fi ve of  the last six years. Hofstra fi n-
ished 15th overall at the NCAA Wrestling Championship and William & 
Mary placed 15th nationally in men’s cross country. In baseball, the CAA 
had 23 players chosen in the 2008 Major League draft, which was the 
second-highest total in league history. Hofstra won its NCAA-record 11th-
straight conference title in softball and reached the NCAA regional fi nals. 
Individually, the W&M women’s tennis duo of  Megan Moulton-Levy and 
Katarina Zoricic reached the quarterfi nals of  the NCAA Doubles Cham-
pionship in 2008 to earn All-America status for the second straight season, 
and Georgia State golfer Joel Sjoholm placed 13th overall at the NCAA 
Men’s Golf  Championship. 
 CAA member institutions are committed to excellence in the class-
room. The Colonial Academic Alliance was created in 2002 by the league’s 
presidents with a goal of  expanding their partnership to all aspects of  
university life outside of  intercollegiate athletics. Among the programs 
already established are an undergraduate research conference, coordina-
tion of  study abroad programs and granting visiting academic status to 
student-athletes traveling to an away contest so that they have access to 
libraries, academic resource centers and computer labs. 
 In 2002, two faculty members from CAA institutions were awarded 
academia’s most coveted distinction – the Nobel Prize. John B. Fenn, a 
research professor in the Department of  Chemistry at Virginia Common-
wealth University, received the Nobel Prize for chemistry, and Vernon 
Smith, a professor of  economics and law at George Mason University, 
shared the Nobel Prize in economic sciences.
 Commissioner Thomas E. Yeager has guided the CAA since its incep-
tion. The conference traces its roots back to 1983 when three of  its current 
members- George Mason University, James Madison University, and the 
College of  William and Mary - were aligned with East Carolina Univer-
sity, the United States Naval Academy and the University of  Richmond as 
a basketball league (ECAC South). During the next two years, the league 
added 11 sports, acquired two new members (the University of  North 
Carolina at Wilmington and American University) and decided to form 
a new association. The transformation from ECAC South to CAA took 
place on June 6, 1985. 
 Charter members George Mason, James Madison, UNC Wilmington 
and William and Mary were joined by Old Dominion University in 1991 
and by Virginia Commonwealth University in 1995. The conference add-
ed the University of  Delaware, Drexel University, Hofstra University and 
Towson University in 2001. Georgia State University and Northeastern 
University became members of  the conference on July 1, 2005.
 From all-star athletes to Nobel Prize winning faculty, the CAA takes 
great pride in producing performers who stand out both on the playing 
fi eld and in the classroom.
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  2007-08 Final CAA Standings  
CAA Pct. Overall Pct.

   Old Dominion 17-1 .944 31-5 .861
   James Madison 14-4 .778 24-10 .706
 Virginia Commonwealth 13-5 .722 26-8 .764
 Drexel 13-5 .722 18-12 .600  
 Towson 12-6 .667 22-10 .688
 Northeastern 8-10 .444 14-16 .467
 William and Mary 7-11 .389 14-18 .438
 UNC Wilmington 7-11 .389 17-14 .548
 Delaware 6-12 .333 7-24 .226
 Georgia State 5-13 .278 8-22 .267
 George Mason 3-15 .167 9-21 .300
 Hofstra 3-15 .167 5-25 .167

Conference Awards

Coach of  the Year
Wendy Larry, ODU

Player of  the Year
Tamera Young, JMU

Rookie of  the Year
Brittany Blackwell, UNCW

Defensive Player of  the Year
Kyle DeHaven, Delaware

Dean Ehlers Leadership Award
Kyra Kaylor, William & Mary

Scholar-Athlete of  the Year
Megan Pym, Old Dominion

Tournament MVP
Shahida Williams, Old Dominion

First-Team All-CAA
 Tamera Young, James Madison
 T.J. Jordan, Old Dominion
 Kyra Kaylor, William & Mary
 Gabriela Marginean, Drexel
 Krystal Vaughn, VCU

Second-Team All-CAA
 Brittany Blackwell, UNCW
 Quanitra Hollingsworth, VCU
 Tiffany Green, Old Dominion
 Holly Mahan, Towson
 Shaleyse Smallwood, Northeastern
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Championship Results

CAA Basketball Championships
Bob Carpenter Center • March 13-16 • Newark, Del.
First Round
#5 Towson 61 #12 Hofstra 52
#6 Northeastern 78 #11 George Mason 46
#7 William and Mary 82 #10 Georgia State 60
#8 UNC Wilmington 59 #9 Delaware 56

Quarterfi nals
#1 Old Dominion 82 #8 UNC Wilmington 65
#2 James Madison 53 #7 William and Mary 46
#3 VCU 51 #6 Northeastern 50
#5 Towson 62 #4 Drexel 53

Semifi nals
#1 Old Dominion 74 #5 Towson 51
#3 VCU 69 #2 James Madison 60

Championship
#1 Old Dominion 71 #3 VCU 64

NCAA Championships
First Round • March 23
#5 Old Dominion 82 #12 Liberty 62

Second Round • March 25
#5 Old Dominion 88 #4 Virginia 85 (OT)

Region Semifi nal • March 30
#1 Connecticut 78 #5 Old Dominion 63

National Invitational Tournament
First Round • March 20
James Madison 80 Radford 58

First Round • March 22
VCU 80 Charlotte 67

Second Round • March 22
James Madison 86 Indiana 81 (OT)

Second Round • March 24
Michigan 75 VCU 57

Third Round • March 26
Kentucky 84 James Madison 76

Third-Team All-CAA
 Shanae Baker-Price, Towson
 Jessica Canady, Old Dominion
 Kyle DeHaven, Delaware
 Brittany Hollins, Georgia State
 Narissa Suber, Drexel
 Sahsha Taylor, UNCW

CAA All-Rookie Team
 Brittany Blackwell, UNCW
 Dawn Evans, James Madison
 Jasmine Parker, Old Dominion
 Britne Rodgers, Hofstra
 Jasmina Rosseel, Drexel

CAA All-Defensive Team
 Kyle DeHaven, Delaware

Tiffany Benson, William & Mary
 Brittany Hollins, Georgia State
 Tiffany Green, Old Dominion
 Holly Mahan, Towson

CAA All-Academic First Team
 Megan Pym, Old Dominion
 Radoslava Bachvarova, VCU
 Christina Biedny, Hofstra
 Jennifer Nuzzo, Old Dominion
 Niki Williams, Hofstra

CAA All-Academic Second Team
 Kyra Kaylor, William & Mary
 Jennifer Brown, James Madison
 Farrah Ferguson, Delaware
 Stephanie Fernald, UNCW
 Rashauna Hobbs, George Mason
 Brittany Hollins, Georgia State
 Jamie Mundy, Delaware
 Linn Quamme, Hofstra
 Casey Quigley, George Mason
 Jennifer Stjarnstrom, Drexel

CAA All-Tournament Team
 Shahida Williams, Old Dominion
 Radoslava Bachvarova, VCU
 Tiffany Green, Old Dominion
 T.J. Jordan, Old Dominion
 La’Tavia Rorie, VCU
 Krystal Vaughn, VCU
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SCORING OFFENSE
 Team G W-L Pts Avg
1. Old Dominion 36 31-5 2708 75.2
2. James Madison 34 24-10 2449 72.0
3. VCU 34 26-8 2227 65.5
4. Northeastern 30 14-16 1891 63.0
5. UNC Wilmington 31 17-14 1928 62.2
6. William & Mary 32 14-18 1981 61.9
7. Towson 32 22-10 1970 61.6
8. Drexel 30 18-12 1795 59.8
9. Georgia State 30 8-22 1725 57.5
10. Hofstra 30 5-25 1672 55.7
11. George Mason 30 9-21 1644 54.8
12. Delaware 31 7-24 1569 50.6

SCORING DEFENSE
 Team G Pts Avg/G
1. Drexel 30 1637 54.6
2. VCU 34 1919 56.4
3. Towson 32 1844 57.6
4. Delaware 31 1818 58.6
5. James Madison 34 2064 60.7
6. Old Dominion 36 2191 60.9
7. William & Mary 32 1982 61.9
8. UNC Wilmington 31 1974 63.7
9. George Mason 30 1947 64.9
10. Hofstra 30 1964 65.5
11. Georgia State 30 2016 67.2
12. Northeastern 30 2043 68.1

SCORING MARGIN
 Team G OFF DEF +/-
1. Old Dominion 36 75.2 60.9 +14.4
2. James Madison 34 72.0 60.7 +11.3
3. VCU 34 65.5 56.4 +9.1
4. Drexel 30 59.8 54.6 +5.3
5. Towson 32 61.6 57.6 +3.9
6. William & Mary 32 61.9 61.9 +0.0
7. UNC Wilmington 31 62.2 63.7 -1.5
8. Northeastern 30 63.0 68.1 -5.1
9. Delaware 31 50.6 58.6 -8.0
10. Georgia State 30 57.5 67.2 -9.7
11. Hofstra 30 55.7 65.5 -9.7
12. George Mason 30 54.8 64.9 -10.1

FREE THROW PERCENTAGES
 Team G FTM FTA Pct
1. Drexel 30 304 374 .813
2. Northeastern 30 332 431 .770
3. Hofstra 30 299 400 .748
4. Towson 32 453 660 .686
5. VCU 34 485 709 .684
6. UNC Wilmington 31 496 728 .681
7. Delaware 31 394 585 .674
8. Old Dominion 36 539 831 .649
9. James Madison 34 518 800 .648
10. William & Mary 32 380 596 .638
11. George Mason 30 347 565 .614
12. Georgia State 30 296 482 .614

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGES
 Team G FG FGA Pct
1. Old Dominion 36 991 2261 .438
2. Drexel 30 642 1526 .421
3. UNC Wilmington 31 670 1602 .418
4. James Madison 34 886 2150 .412
5. Northeastern 30 683 1674 .408
6. VCU 34 798 1967 .406
7. Georgia State 30 670 1763 .380
8. Towson 32 690 1832 .377
9. William & Mary 32 705 1879 .375
10. George Mason 30 597 1594 .375
11. Hofstra 30 610 1658 .368
12. Delaware 31 554 1701 .326

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE
 Team G FG FGA Pct
1. James Madison 34 720 1944 .370
2. Old Dominion 36 788 2116 .372
3. Drexel 30 571 1523 .375
4. VCU 34 714 1888 .378
5. Towson 32 673 1747 .385
6. William & Mary 32 745 1896 .393
7. Hofstra 30 682 1688 .404
8. Delaware 31 627 1550 .405
9. Georgia State 30 699 1716 .407
10. George Mason 30 670 1613 .415
11. UNC Wilmington 31 726 1728 .420
12. Northeastern 30 776 1756 .442

3-POINT FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGES
 Team G FG FGA Pct
1. Drexel 30 207 563 .368
2. Old Dominion 36 187 542 .345
3. Northeastern 30 193 566 .341
4. UNC Wilmington 31 92 281 .327
5. VCU 34 146 448 .326
6. William & Mary 32 191 602 .317
7. James Madison 34 159 508 .313
8. Towson 32 137 445 .308
9. Hofstra 30 153 503 .304
10. George Mason 30 103 372 .277
11. Delaware 31 67 279 .240
12. Georgia State 30 89 390 .228

3-POINT FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE
 Team G FG FGA Pct
1. VCU 34 123 458 .269
2. Old Dominion 36 131 476 .275
3. Drexel 30 117 413 .283
4. Towson 32 131 447 .293
5. James Madison 34 124 413 .300
6. William & Mary 32 133 431 .309
7. George Mason 30 137 441 .311
8. Northeastern 30 131 416 .315
9. Hofstra 30 134 421 .318
10. Delaware 31 161 500 .322
11. Georgia State 30 148 459 .322
12. UNC Wilmington 31 158 479 .330

REBOUNDING OFFENSE
 Team G Reb Avg/G
1. James Madison 34 1599 47.0
2. Old Dominion 36 1541 42.8
3. Towson 32 1247 39.0
4. William & Mary 32 1238 38.7
5. VCU 34 1309 38.5
6. Georgia State 30 1137 37.9
7. Delaware 31 1114 35.9
 UNC Wilmington 31 1114 35.9
9. Hofstra 30 1027 34.2
10. George Mason 30 1003 33.4
11. Northeastern 30 977 32.6
12. Drexel 30 933 31.1

REBOUNDING DEFENSE
 Team G Reb Avg/G
1. James Madison 34 1161 34.1
2. UNC Wilmington 31 1064 34.3
3. Drexel 30 1034 34.5
4. Towson 32 1157 36.2
5. Old Dominion 36 1329 36.9
6. VCU 34 1257 37.0
7. Delaware 31 1182 38.1
8. Northeastern 30 1150 38.3
9. Georgia State 30 1164 38.8
10. George Mason 30 1172 39.1
11. Hofstra 30 1184 39.5
12. William & Mary 32 1301 40.7

REBOUNDING MARGIN
 Team G Avg Avg/D +/-
1. James Madison 34 47.0 34.1 +12.9
2. Old Dominion 36 42.8 36.9 +5.9
3. Towson 32 39.0 36.2 +2.8
4. UNC Wilmington 31 35.9 34.3 +1.6
5. VCU 34 38.5 37.0 +1.5
6. Georgia State 30 37.9 38.8 -0.9
7. William & Mary 32 38.7 40.7 -2.0
8. Delaware 31 35.9 38.1 -2.2
9. Drexel 30 31.1 34.5 -3.4
10. Hofstra 30 34.2 39.5 -5.2
11. George Mason 30 33.4 39.1 -5.6
12. Northeastern 30 32.6 38.3 -5.8

BLOCKED SHOTS
 Team G Blocks Avg/G
1. Old Dominion 36 191 5.31
2. James Madison 34 164 4.82
3. Drexel 30 100 3.33
4. William & Mary 32 105 3.28
5. Georgia State 30 91 3.03
6. Hofstra 30 87 2.90
7. Towson 32 82 2.56
8. Delaware 31 78 2.52
9. Northeastern 30 74 2.47
10. VCU 34 78 2.29
11. UNC Wilmington 31 69 2.23
12. George Mason 30 65 2.17

ASSISTS
 Team G Assists Avg/G
1. Old Dominion 36 596 16.56
2. VCU 34 504 14.82
3. Drexel 30 418 13.93
4. Georgia State 30 414 13.80
5. James Madison 34 458 13.47
6. Towson 32 405 12.66
7. Northeastern 30 365 12.17
8. Hofstra 30 364 12.13
9. UNC Wilmington 31 374 12.06
10. William & Mary 32 359 11.22
11. George Mason 30 298 9.93
12. Delaware 31 236 7.61

STEALS
 Team G Steals Avg/G
1. Towson 32 403 12.59
2. Delaware 31 359 11.58
3. William & Mary 32 356 11.13
4. Old Dominion 36 389 10.81
5. UNC Wilmington 31 318 10.26
6. VCU 34 333 9.79
7. Hofstra 30 283 9.43
8. Georgia State 30 281 9.37
9. Drexel 30 234 7.80
10. Northeastern 30 226 7.53
11. George Mason 30 224 7.47
12. James Madison 34 249 7.32

TURNOVER MARGIN
 Team G Avg Avg/D +/-
1. VCU 34 17.2 21.1 +3.88
2. Old Dominion 36 18.1 20.7 +2.64
3. Towson 32 18.7 20.8 +2.06
4. Delaware 31 19.3 21.2 +1.94
5. Drexel 30 15.3 16.5 +1.17
6. William & Mary 32 18.7 19.8 +1.06
7. Northeastern 30 16.6 16.2 -0.37
8. George Mason 30 18.3 17.4 -0.97
9. UNC Wilmington 31 21.0 19.7 -1.32
10. James Madison 34 18.0 16.6 -1.38
11. Georgia State 30 21.7 19.5 -2.23
12. Hofstra 30 21.5 19.2 -2.30

2007-08 CAA TEAM STATISTICS
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ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO
 Team G A TO Ratio
1. Old Dominion 36 596 651 0.92
2. Drexel 30 418 460 0.91
3. VCU 34 504 586 0.86
4. James Madison 34 458 613 0.75
5. Northeastern 30 365 497 0.73
6. Towson 32 405 598 0.68
7. Georgia State 30 414 652 0.63
8. William & Mary 32 359 598 0.60
9. UNC Wilmington 31 374 651 0.57
10. Hofstra 30 364 646 0.56
11. George Mason 30 298 550 0.54
12. Delaware 31 236 598 0.39

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS
 Team G No. Avg/G
1. James Madison 34 679 19.97
2. Old Dominion 36 614 17.06
3. Georgia State 30 471 15.70
4. Towson 32 502 15.69
5. Delaware 31 473 15.26
6. William & Mary 32 479 14.97
7. VCU 34 498 14.65
8. UNC Wilmington 31 412 13.29
9. Hofstra 30 352 11.73
10. Northeastern 30 347 11.57
11. George Mason 30 331 11.03
12. Drexel 30 269 8.97

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS
 Team G No. Avg/G
1. James Madison 34 920 27.06
2. Old Dominion 36 927 25.75
3. VCU 34 811 23.85
4. William & Mary 32 759 23.72
5. Towson 32 745 23.28
6. UNC Wilmington 31 702 22.65
7. Hofstra 30 675 22.50
8. George Mason 30 672 22.40
9. Georgia State 30 666 22.20
10. Drexel 30 664 22.13
11. Northeastern 30 630 21.00
12. Delaware 31 641 20.68

3-POINT FIELD GOALS MADE
 Team G 3FG Avg/G
1. Drexel 30 207 6.90
2. Northeastern 30 193 6.43
3. William & Mary 32 191 5.97
4. Old Dominion 36 187 5.19
5. Hofstra 30 153 5.10
6. James Madison 34 159 4.68
7. VCU 34 146 4.29
8. Towson 32 137 4.28
9. George Mason 30 103 3.43
10. UNC Wilmington 31 92 2.97
11. Georgia State 30 89 2.97
12. Delaware 31 67 2.16

TEAM SUMMARIES
   CONFERENCE    OVERALL
STANDINGS W L Pct PF PA W L Pct PF PA
Old Dominion 17 1 .944 78.1 56.9 31 5 .861 75.2 60.9
James Madison 14 4 .778 70.9 58.3 24 10 .706 72.0 60.7
VCU 13 5 .722 64.8 57.3 26 8 .765 65.5 56.4
Drexel 13 5 .722 60.4 53.7 18 12 .600 59.8 54.6
Towson 12 6 .667 58.7 55.9 22 10 .688 61.6 57.6
Northeastern 8 10 .444 60.6 67.2 14 16 .467 63.0 68.1
UNC Wilmington 7 11 .389 58.5 64.2 17 14 .548 62.2 63.7
William & Mary 7 11 .389 58.1 60.7 14 18 .438 61.9 61.9
Delaware 6 12 .333 52.2 56.0 7 24 .226 50.6 58.6
Georgia State 5 13 .278 56.4 67.4 8 22 .267 57.5 67.2
George Mason 3 15 .167 52.6 63.7 9 21 .300 54.8 64.9
Hofstra 3 15 .167 55.6 65.6 5 25 .167 55.7 65.5

OVERALL SUMMARY
Team G POINTS +/- FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct REBS +/-
Delaware 31 1569-1818 -8.0 554-1701 .326 67-279 .240 394-585 .674 1114-1182 -2.2
Drexel 30 1795-1637 +5.3 642-1526 .421 207-563 .368 304-374 .813 933-1034 -3.4
George Mason 30 1644-1947 -10.1 597-1594 .375 103-372 .277 347-565 .614 1003-1172 -5.6
Georgia State 30 1725-2016 -9.7 670-1763 .380 89-390 .228 296-482 .614 1137-1164 -0.9
Hofstra 30 1672-1964 -9.7 610-1658 .368 153-503 .304 299-400 .748 1027-1184 -5.2
James Madison 34 2449-2064 +11.3 886-2150 .412 159-508 .313 518-800 .648 1599-1161 +12.9
Northeastern 30 1891-2043 -5.1 683-1674 .408 193-566 .341 332-431 .770 977-1150 -5.8
Old Dominion 36 2708-2191 +14.4 991-2261 .438 187-542 .345 539-831 .649 1541-1329 +5.9
Towson 32 1970-1844 +3.9 690-1832 .377 137-445 .308 453-660 .686 1247-1157 +2.8
UNC Wilmington 31 1928-1974 -1.5 670-1602 .418 92-281 .327 496-728 .681 1114-1064 +1.6
VCU 34 2227-1919 +9.1 798-1967 .406 146-448 .326 485-709 .684 1309-1257 +1.5
William & Mary 32 1981-1982 +0.0 705-1879 .375 191-602 .317 380-596 .638 1238-1301 -2.0

CONFERENCE SUMMARY
Team G POINTS +/- FG-FGA Pct 3FG-FGA Pct FT-FTA Pct REBS +/-
Delaware 18 939-1008 -3.8 341-1014 .336 36-134 .269 221-342 .646 675-670 +0.3
Drexel 18 1088-966 +6.8 382-883 .433 117-320 .366 207-250 .828 556-601 -2.5
George Mason 18 946-1146 -11.1 345-931 .371 56-210 .267 200-335 .597 584-708 -6.9
Georgia State 18 1015-1213 -11.0 393-1036 .379 58-258 .225 171-280 .611 665-685 -1.1
Hofstra 18 1001-1181 -10.0 358-986 .363 92-307 .300 193-251 .769 605-718 -6.3
James Madison 18 1277-1049 +12.7 461-1074 .429 79-249 .317 276-436 .633 857-624 +12.9
Northeastern 18 1090-1210 -6.7 395-992 .398 110-346 .318 190-256 .742 604-694 -5.0
Old Dominion 18 1406-1025 +21.2 516-1126 .458 95-275 .345 279-410 .680 780-658 +6.8
Towson 18 1057-1007 +2.8 367-1024 .358 66-243 .272 257-368 .698 700-677 +1.3
UNC Wilmington 18 1053-1155 -5.7 359-864 .416 45-148 .304 290-422 .687 615-602 +0.7
VCU 18 1167-1032 +7.5 418-1071 .390 78-242 .322 253-363 .697 703-680 +1.3
William & Mary 18 1045-1092 -2.6 373-1029 .362 76-286 .266 223-339 .658 695-722 -1.5

ATTENDANCE
Team HOME Avg AWAY Avg NEUTRAL Avg ALL Avg
Delaware 16-16335 1021 12-17502 1458 3-3732 1244 31-37569 1212
Drexel 15-8360 557 14-13989 999 1-1716 1716 30-24065 802
George Mason 14-12879 920 14-14258 1018 2-1825 912 30-28962 965
Georgia State 15-7459 497 12-14364 1197 3-1828 609 30-23651 788
Hofstra 13-7271 559 13-12189 938 4-6002 1500 30-25462 849
James Madison 15-34504 2300 16-15235 952 3-3833 1278 34-53572 1576
Northeastern 12-4409 367 14-11964 855 4-3189 797 30-19562 652
Old Dominion 14-47983 3427 14-36775 2627 8-25887 3236 36-110645 3073
Towson 13-7672 590 15-16972 1131 4-12504 3126 32-37148 1161
UNC Wilmington 15-7751 517 14-12810 915 2-1871 936 31-22432 724
VCU 15-7808 521 16-16852 1053 3-5101 1700 34-29761 875
William & Mary 12-6121 510 14-17043 1217 6-6718 1120 32-29882 934
Totals 169-168552 997 168-199953 1190 43-74206 1726 272-334116 1228

2007-08 CAA TEAM STATISTICS
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To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of  their 
team’s games.

SCORING
 Player-Team Cl G FG 3FG FT Pts Avg
1. Young, Tamera-JMU SR 34 259 14 161 693 20.4
2. Marginean, Gabriela-DU SO 30 213 26 118 570 19.0
3. Vaughn, Krystal-VCU SR 34 190 12 140 532 15.6
4. Kaylor, Kyra-W&M SR 32 148 23 143 462 14.4
5. Blackwell, Brittany-UNCW FR 29 150 6 112 418 14.4
6. Evans, Dawn-JMU FR 30 129 85 62 405 13.5
7. Taylor, Sahsha-UNCW JR 31 148 5 114 415 13.4
8. Wade, Lateisha-GMU SR 30 120 31 129 400 13.3
9. Mahan, Holly-TU SR 32 157 61 47 422 13.2
10. Hollins, Brittany-GSU JR 30 162 28 43 395 13.2
11. Smallwood, Shaleyse-NU SR 30 137 37 73 384 12.8
12. Jordan, T.J.-ODU SR 34 142 82 65 431 12.7
13. Suber, Narissa-DU SR 30 118 69 52 357 11.9
14. Baker-Brice, Shanae-TU SO 32 128 14 105 375 11.7
15. Green, Tiffany-ODU JR 36 148 0 114 410 11.4

REBOUNDING
 Player-Team Cl G OFF DEF TOT Avg
1. Young, Tamera-JMU SR 34 125 227 352 10.4
2. Kaylor, Kyra-W&M SR 32 83 187 270 8.4
3. Rawls, Shay-GSU SO 30 110 139 249 8.3
4. Benson, Tiffany-W&M SO 32 139 120 259 8.1
5. Davis, Kandace-TU SO   30 84 154 238 7.9
6. Blackwell, Brittany-UNCW FR 29 89 134 223 7.7
7. Green, Tiffany-ODU JR 36 127 148 275 7.6
8. Stokes, Kisha-JMU JR 34 126 132 258 7.6
9. Brown, Jennifer-JMU SR 32 124 110 234 7.3
10. Mahan, Holly-TU SR 32 84 148 232 7.3
11. Pym, Megan-ODU SR 36 105 154 259 7.2
12. Marginean, Gabriela-DU SO 30 58 156 214 7.1
13. Walker, Candace-UNCW SO 31 77 133 210 6.8
14. Canady, Jessica-ODU SO 36 80 153 233 6.5
15. Vaughn, Krystal-VCU SR 34 106 108 214 6.3

FIELD GOAL PCT (Min. 4.0 made per game)
 Player-Team Cl G FG FGA Pct
1. Canady, Jessica-ODU SO 36 148 262 .565
2. McKeller, Danyiell-GSU SO 30 137 260 .527
3. Blackwell, Brittany-UNCW FR 29 150 293 .512
4. Williams, Shahida-ODU SR 36 155 311 .498
5. Marginean, Gabriela-DU SO 30 213 428 .498
6. Green, Tiffany-ODU JR 36 148 318 .465
7. Vaughn, Krystal-VCU SR 34 190 416 .457
8. Taylor, Sahsha-UNCW JR 31 148 325 .455
9. Kaylor, Kyra-W&M SR 32 148 330 .448
10. Smallwood, Shaleyse-NU SR 30 137 324 .423
11. Young, Tamera-JMU SR 34 259 632 .410
12. Wade, Lateisha-GMU SR 30 120 293 .410
13. Baker-Brice, Shanae-TU SO 32 128 329 .389
14. Mahan, Holly-TU SR 32 157 405 .388
15. Jordan, T.J.-ODU SR 34 142 387 .367

ASSISTS
 Player-Team Cl G Assists Avg
1. Walters, Jazzmin-ODU JR 36 179 4.97
2. Jones, LaKea-VCU SR 34 159 4.68
3. Hollins, Brittany-GSU JR 30 137 4.57
4. Smallwood, Shaleyse-NU SR 30 136 4.53
5. Baker-Brice, Shanae-TU SO 32 134 4.19
6. Evans, Dawn-JMU FR 30 115 3.83
7. Freeman, Alis-TU JR 31 116 3.74
8. Williams, Niki-HU JR 30 112 3.73
9. Mann, Monica-GSU SO 29 106 3.66
10. DeHaven, Kyle-UD SR 29 105 3.62
11. Bellocchio, Candice-HU FR 30 100 3.33
12. Hester, Nicole-DU JR 26 82 3.15
13. Young, Tamera-JMU SR 34 103 3.03
14. Rorie, La’Tavia-VCU SO 34 98 2.88
15. Smith, Shade-UNCW JR 30 83 2.77
 Pablos, Lucia-NU SR 30 83 2.77

FREE THROW PCT (Min. 2.0 made per game)
 Player-Team Cl G FTM FTA Pct
1. Marginean, Gabriela-DU SO 30 118 129 .915
2. Evans, Dawn-JMU FR 30 62 68 .912
3. Luksyte, Greta-UNCW SO 31 85 97 .876
4. Pablos, Lucia-NU SR 30 86 102 .843
5. Kaylor, Kyra-W&M SR 32 143 173 .827
6. DeHaven, Kyle-UD SR 29 100 121 .826
7. Vaughn, Krystal-VCU SR 34 140 175 .800
8. Baker-Brice, Shanae-TU SO 32 105 133 .789
9. Bellocchio, Candice-HU FR 30 73 93 .785
10. Brigham, Sam-HU SO 30 62 79 .785
11. Stokes, Kisha-JMU JR 34 68 87 .782
12. Smallwood, Shaleyse-NU SR 30 73 94 .777
13. Canady, Jessica-ODU SO 36 98 132 .742
14. Parker, Jasmine-ODU FR 36 73 100 .730
15. Freeman, Alis-TU JR 31 69 95 .726

STEALS
 Player-Team Cl G Steals Avg
1. DeHaven, Kyle-UD SR 29 133 4.59
2. Mahan, Holly-TU SR 32 88 2.75
3. Hollins, Brittany-GSU JR 30 82 2.73
4. James, Devin-W&M SR 32 84 2.63
5. Williams, Niki-HU JR 30 63 2.10
6. Walker, Candace-UNCW SO 31 63 2.03
7. Baker-Brice, Shanae-TU SO 32 64 2.00
8. Freeman, Alis-TU JR 31 61 1.97
9. Jones, LaKea-VCU SR 34 66 1.94
10. Beasley, Jamell-TU SR 32 62 1.94
11. Young, Tamera-JMU SR 34 65 1.91
12. Blackwell, Brittany-UNCW FR 29 54 1.86
13. Marginean, Gabriela-DU SO 30 53 1.77
 Fripp, Natty-HU JR 30 53 1.77
15. Taylor, Sahsha-UNCW JR 31 54 1.74

3-POINT FG PCT (Min. 1.5 made per game)
 Player-Team Cl G 3FG FGA Pct
1. Suber, Narissa-DU SR 30 69 167 .413
2. Portell, Courtney-W&M JR 30 72 193 .373
3. Evans, Dawn-JMU FR 30 85 242 .351
4. Feldman, Ashlee-NU JR 30 64 186 .344
5. Walton, Kendra-NU SO 29 50 148 .338
6. Mahan, Holly-TU SR 32 61 182 .335
7. Jordan, T.J.-ODU SR 34 82 252 .325

3-POINT FG MADE
 Player-Team Cl G 3FG Avg
1. Evans, Dawn-JMU FR 30 85 2.83
2. Jordan, T.J.-ODU SR 34 82 2.41
3. Portell, Courtney-W&M JR 30 72 2.40
4. Suber, Narissa-DU SR 30 69 2.30
5. Feldman, Ashlee-NU JR 30 64 2.13
6. Mahan, Holly-TU SR 32 61 1.91
7. Walton, Kendra-NU SO 29 50 1.72
8. Rosseel, Jasmina-DU FR 29 43 1.48
9. Luksyte, Greta-UNCW SO 31 43 1.39
10. Hobbs, Rashauna-GMU SO 29 39 1.34
11. Fripp, Natty-HU JR 30 39 1.30
12. Rorie, La’Tavia-VCU SO 34 43 1.26
13. Smallwood, Shaleyse-NU SR 30 37 1.23
14. Hester, Nicole-DU JR 26 31 1.19
15. Walters, Jazzmin-ODU JR 36 41 1.14

BLOCKED SHOTS
 Player-Team Cl G Blocks Avg
1. Green, Tiffany-ODU JR 36 70 1.94
2. Benson, Tiffany-W&M SO 32 58 1.81
3. Pym, Megan-ODU SR 36 52 1.44
4. Cornish, Brooke-DU SO 28 38 1.36
5. Uqdah, Nina-JMU JR 34 40 1.18

6. Brown, Jennifer-JMU SR 32 37 1.16
7. Davis, Kandace-TU SO  30 31 1.03
8. Williams, Shahida-ODU SR 36 32 0.89
9. Ferguson, Farrah-UD SO 24 21 0.88
10. Johnson, Delise-DU SR 29 25 0.86
11. Jimenez, Lauren-JMU FR 32 26 0.81
12. Carr, Kim-NU SO 26 21 0.81
13. Harrison, Sha’Ron-UD SO 30 24 0.80
14. White, Martha-UNCW FR 31 24 0.77
15. Young, Tamera-JMU SR 34 25 0.74

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO (Min. 3.0 assists/game)
 Player-Team Cl G A TO Ratio
1. Jones, LaKea-VCU SR 34 159 90 1.77
2. Hester, Nicole-DU JR 26 82 48 1.71
3. Smallwood, Shaleyse-NU SR 30 136 81 1.68
4. Walters, Jazzmin-ODU JR 36 179 109 1.64
5. Mann, Monica-GSU SO 29 106 74 1.43
6. Freeman, Alis-TU JR 31 116 86 1.35
7. Williams, Niki-HU JR 30 112 96 1.17
8. Evans, Dawn-JMU FR 30 115 108 1.06
9. Baker-Brice, Shanae-TU SO 32 134 126 1.06
10. DeHaven, Kyle-UD SR 29 105 113 0.93
11. Hollins, Brittany-GSU JR 30 137 151 0.91
12. Bellocchio, Candice-HU FR 30 100 119 0.84
13. Young, Tamera-JMU SR 34 103 131 0.79

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS
 Player-Team Cl G No. Avg
1. Benson, Tiffany-W&M SO 32 139 4.34
2. Brown, Jennifer-JMU SR 32 124 3.88
3. Stokes, Kisha-JMU JR 34 126 3.71
4. Young, Tamera-JMU SR 34 125 3.68
5. Rawls, Shay-GSU SO 30 110 3.67
6. Green, Tiffany-ODU JR 36 127 3.53
7. Vaughn, Krystal-VCU SR 34 106 3.12
8. Blackwell, Brittany-UNCW FR 29 89 3.07
9. Pym, Megan-ODU SR 36 105 2.92
10. Taylor, Sahsha-UNCW JR 31 89 2.87
11. Jenkins, Ariene-UD FR 28 80 2.86
12. Davis, Kandace-TU SO 30 84 2.80
13. Harrison, Sha’Ron-UD SO 30 81 2.70
14. Mahan, Holly-TU SR 32 84 2.63
15. Kaylor, Kyra-W&M SR 32 83 2.59

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS
 Player-Team Cl G No. Avg
1. Young, Tamera-JMU SR 34 227 6.68
2. Kaylor, Kyra-W&M SR 32 187 5.84
3. Marginean, Gabriela-DU SO 30 156 5.20
4. Davis, Kandace-TU SO  30 154 5.13
5. Rawls, Shay-GSU SO 30 139 4.63
6. Mahan, Holly-TU SR 32 148 4.63
7. Blackwell, Brittany-UNCW FR 29 134 4.62
8. DeHaven, Kyle-UD SR 29 125 4.31
9. Walker, Candace-UNCW SO 31 133 4.29
10. Pym, Megan-ODU SR 36 154 4.28
11. Canady, Jessica-ODU SO 36 153 4.25
12. Green, Tiffany-ODU JR 36 148 4.11
13. Stokes, Kisha-JMU JR 34 132 3.88
14. Hodell, Stefanie-NU SR 30 116 3.87
15. Walton, Kendra-NU SO 29 109 3.76

MINUTES PLAYED
 Player-Team Cl G Minutes Avg
1. Hollins, Brittany-GSU JR 30 1127 37.57
2. DeHaven, Kyle-UD SR 29 1041 35.90
3. Suber, Narissa-DU SR 30 1055 35.17
 Smallwood, Shaleyse-NU SR 30 1055 35.17
5. Young, Tamera-JMU SR 34 1159 34.09
6. Marginean, Gabriela-DU SO 30 1019 33.97
7. Jones, LaKea-VCU SR 34 1129 33.21
8. Mahan, Holly-TU SR 32 1054 32.94
9. Baker-Brice, Shanae-TU SO 32 1046 32.69
10. Pablos, Lucia-NU SR 30 967 32.23
11. Evans, Dawn-JMU FR 30 963 32.10
12. Davis, Kandace-TU SO 30 955 31.83
13. James, Devin-W&M SR 32 994 31.06
14. Kaylor, Kyra-W&M SR 32 987 30.84
15. Walker, Candace-UNCW SO 31 956 30.84

Tiffany Benson


